FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-09-2004

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



17.22.03

102642568

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| Submission | Type | Conveyance Ty | pe | |
|----------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------|---|---|
| ✓ New | • | ✓ Assignment | Security Agreement | Ì |
| Resubmi Documer | ssion (Non-Recordation) at ID# | License | Change of Name | |
| Reel # | n of PTO Error Frame # | Merger | U.S. Government | |
| Corrective Reel # | e Document Frame # |) _ ` | se ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies epartmental File Secr |) et File |
| Conveying I | Party(ies) | Mark if additiona | I names of conveying parties attach | |
| Name (line 1) | Mark J. Quintile | | | Month Day Yea 12/17/2003 |
| Name (line 2) Second Party | | | | Execution Date Month Day Ye |
| Name (line 1) | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Receiving P | arty | | Mark if additional names of receiving | parties attached |
| Name (line 1) | Anchor Tool & Die Company | | | If document to be rec is an assignment and |
| Name (line 2) | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme of a domestic |
| Address (line 1) | 11830 Brookpark Road | | | representative is atta (Designation must be |
| Address (line 2) | | | | separate document fr Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | Cleveland | Ohio State/Country | 44130 Zip Code |] 10745 |
| Domestic R | epresentative Name and | Addrose | for the first Receiving Party only. | |
| Name | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| | | FOR OFFICE USE ONL | Υ | |
| AAL FRANKEN AA | 000265 500959 10745236 \ | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

| FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 0-1619B | F | Page 2 | | U.S. Department of Com Patent and Trademark O PATENT | |
|---|---|--|---|----------------|--|------------------|
| Correspond | ent Name and Ad | Idress Area Cod | e and Telephone Nu | umber (216) 62 | 23-0150 | |
| Name | James C. Scott | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Roetzel & Andress | | | | | 9 |
| Address (line 2) | 1375 East 9th Street | | | | | US 57 |
| Address (line 3) | One Cleveland Cente | er, 10th Floor | | | | 7/4 |
| Address (line 4) | Cleveland, Ohio 441 | 14 | | | | - (8) |
| Pages | Enter the total num including any atta | ber of pages of the a | ttached conveyance | e document | # 4 | |
| If this document is signed by the first Patent Coop | ent Application Num s being filed together with at named executing invent peration Treaty (F er PCT application not if a U.S. Application not been assigned. | ber or the Patent Number liber(s) a new Patent Application, or. CT) pct pdf pct pct pct pct pct pct pct pc | enter the date the patent | Patent Numb | | Year |
| Deposit | of Payment: Account | Amount for Propertion Enclosed unt or if additional fees can Deposit Accord | Deposit Account be charged to the account unt Number: | nt.) # 50-09 | 59 -109770.0013 | |
| Statement a | nd Signature | Authorization | to charge additional f | fees: Yes | No No | |

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

James C. Scott (35,351)

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature Date

Docket No. 109770.0013

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

| AS | SI | Λt | Ю | K: | |
|----|----|----|---|----|--|
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Name: Address: Mark J. Quintile 719 Salem Lane

Brunswick, Ohio 44212

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Anchor Tool & Die Company

Principal Place

Of Business:

11830 Brookpark Road Cleveland, Ohio 44130

State of

Incorporation:

Ohio

And the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DOOR FRAME MITER BRACE

| and which is found in (37 C.F.R. 3.21) | | |
|--|---------------------------------|---------|
| U.S. patent application executed on the | _day of | , 2003. |
| To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recorda signing below, hereby authorize and requestand application number when they become | st our attorney to insert below | ` ' |
| U.S. Application No, filed on_ | | |

And any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any

PATENT REEL: 014859 FRAME: 0094

Docket No. 109770.0013

continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrument or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

| | Signed at | Cleveland | | Ohio | | on this | |
|----------|---|--|-------------|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------|
| | | (City) | | (State) | | • | |
| 17th | day of | ecember, 20 | 03. | | | | |
| (day) | M.O | (Month) | | | | | |
| Mark J | J. Quintile | V | | | | | |
| STATE | OF |) | | | | | |
| COUNT | ΓY OF |) | | | | | |
| acknowle | Personally appended that he singled and deed. | eared before me this day, gred the foregoing instrur | the above n | named <u>Mark J. Q</u> e uses and purpos | uintile to me ses therein me | personally know entioned, and tha | n, who |
| | In testimony w | hereof, I have hereunto se | t my hand a | and affixed my se | eal, this | day of | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Notary Publ | ic | | _ |
| (Seal) | | | | | | | |
| 149628 1 | | | | | | | |

RECORDED: 12/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 014859 FRAME: 0095